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Notice Under the Reg'UlatitmB Act~ 1936 

.N OTICE is hereby given in pursuance of the Regulations Aot, 1936, of the making of regulations and Orders as under :-

Authorlty for Enactment. Short Title or Subject-matter. Serial 
Number. 

Datd of I Price (Postage 
Enactment. I lel. Extra.) 

British Nationality and New Zealand \' CitizenshipDeprivation Rules 1949 
Citizenship Aot, 1948 

1949/121 17/8/49 2d. 

Copies can be purchased at,the Government Printing,and Stationery Office, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Prices for quantities supplied, 
on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer. 

--------------,----._-

Public T1'U8! Office Act, 1908, and its Amendmenta.-Election to Administer Estates 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several 
estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and ocoupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:-

No·1 Name. 

1 Bull, George 

2 Burkinshaw,Frances Ellen 
3" Croucher, Herbert .. 

4 
(} 
6 
7 

Cumberland, AlbeIt .. 
Frariklyn, Alice Agnes 
Goss, William George 
Hansen, Thorkild Peter Niels 

Enevaldsen ' 
8 Hardy, Mary Matha ., 
9 Lamb, Thomas Edward 

10 Lamont, Neil .. 
11 Looney, PatricI!: .. 
12 Mathieson, Charles .. 
13 Murray, Maurice .. 
14 McLean, David Alexalider 
15 'Sh"nkland, Clara Agnes' 
16 Smith, Isaac .. 
17 Swanberg, Florence Elizabeth .. 
18 Thomson, Eliza Caroline 
19 Whitaker, Elizabeth •. 

Occupation. 

Retired tobacconist .. 

Married woman 
Agent .. 

Engineer .. 
Married woman 
Retired farmer 
Labourer •. 

Widow .. .. 
Nightwatchman .. 
Retired labourer .. 
General labourer .. 
Retired' watchmaker .. 
Ex-serviceman .. 
Labourer .. .. 
Widow.. .. 
Waterside worker .. 
Widow .. .. 

M~~ied wo~;an 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 12th August, 1949. 

O.fficiating Ministers for 1949.~Notice No. 23 

Registrar-General's Office, 
Wellington, 15th August, ]949. 

Residence. 

Palmerston North 
(formerly Wai
pukurau) 

Waiheke Island .. 
Tuhikaramea 

(formerly Glen 
Eden) 

Christchurch 
Inglewood 
Masterton 
Auckland 

Wanganui 
Auckland 
Carterton 
Auckland 
Wellington 

Pate~' .. 
Melbourne 
Auckland 
Wairoa .. 
New Plymouth 
Auckland 

I Date I E~::'n I Testate or I Stamp Ofllce of Death. FUeel. Intestate. Concerned. 

9/7/49 

5/7/49 
24/4/49 

5/7/49 
7/7/49 

30/5/49 
2/4/49 

29/6/49 
9/6/49 

22/7/49 
18/6/49 
1/5/49 
2/6/49 

17/3/49 
15/9/47 
28/4/49 
14/6/49 
17/7/49 
7/7/49 

4/8/49 

3/8/49 
4/8/49 

2/8/49 
5/8/49 
4/8/49 
3/8/49 

9/8/49 
3/8/49 
5/8/49 
3/8/49 
4/8/49 
4/8/49 
5/8/49 
1/8/49 

29/7/49 
4/8/49 
5/8/49 

29/7/49 

Testate 

Ini~state 
Testate 
Intestate 

Testate 
Intestate 

Testate 

Wellington. 

Auckland. 

Christchuroh. 
New Plymouth. 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 

Wellington. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 

New Plymouth. 
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 
Napier. 
New Plymouth. 
Auckland 

H. W. S. PEARCE, Public Trustee. 

In Bankruptcy 

P URSUANT to the provisions of the Marriage Act, 1908, the 
following names of officiating ministers within the meaning 

of the said Act are published for general information:-

R OBERT SINCLAIR STEWART, of 168 Westminster Street, 
, Christchurch, Company Secretary. was adjudged bankrupt 
on the 8th day of August, 1949. Creditors' meeting will be held 
at my office, Ma1ing's Building, corner Gloucester Street and Oxford 
Terrace, Christchurch, on Monday, the 22nd August, 1949, at 2.15 
p.m. Chwrchof the Pro'vince of New Zealand, Commonly Catled the Church 

, , of England 

The Reverend Edward Kinsella Norman; D.S.O., M.C., B.A. 

CfYll1lregationat Independents 
Th~ Reverend Cecil Charles Dicks, B.A., B.D. 

The Satvation Army 
Captain Howard Orsborn. 

P. H. WYLDE, Deputy Registrar·General. 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

In Bankruptcy.-Supreme Court 

BRUCE TURNBALL, of Pokeno, Government Employee, was 
adjudged bankrupt on the 10th August, 1949. Creditors' 

meeting will be held at, my office on Tuesday, the 23rd August, 
1949, at 2.15 p.m. 

V. R. CROWHURST, Offioial Assignee. 
Fourth Floor, 'Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, 

Auckland C" 1. 

In Ban1cruptcy.-Supreme Coor! 

ALFRED JOSEPH NEVILLE, ,of Karaka Road, Birkdale, 
Equipment Adjuster, was adjudged bankrupt on the 11th day 

of August, 1949. Creditors' meeting will be held at my office on 
Thursday, the 25th August, 1949, at 2.15 p.m. 

,', , V.R. CROWHURST, Official Assignee. 

Fourth Floor, Dilworth 'Building, Customs Street East, 
Auckland C. 1. 

G. W. BROWN, Official Assignee. 

In Ban1cruptcy.-Supreme Court 

L EONARD JAMES PETERSEN, of 52 High Stree, t, Kaiapoi, 
Shopkeeper, was adjudged bankrupt on the 9th day of 

August, 1949. Creditors' meeting will be held at my office, Ma1ing's 
Building, corner Gloucester Street and Oxford Terrace, Christchuroh, 
on Tuesday, the 23rd day of August, 1949, at 2.15 p.m:, 

G. W. BROWN, Offioial Assignee. 

In Bankruptcy.-Suprerne Court 

HENRY ISAACS, of 63 Byron Street, Christchurch, Painter, was 
adjudged bankrupt on the 12th August, 1949. Creditors' 

meeting will be held at my office, MaJing's Building, comer of 
Gloucester Street and Oxford Terrace, Christchurch, on Friday, the 
26th day of August, 1949, at 2.15 p.m. 

G. W., BROWN, Official Assignee. 

In Bankruptcy 

N OTICE is hereby given that a dividend is now payable in thE> 
undermentioned estate :-

HOLLOWAY, VINCENT GEORGE, of Gore, Salesman. Second and 
final dividend of Is. in the pound. 

A. L. TRESSIDER, Official Assignee: 

Inveroargill, 10th August, 1949. 


