Notice Under the Regulations Act, 1936

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of the Regulations Act, 1936, of the making of regulations and Orders as under :--

Authority for Enactment.	Short Title or Subject-matter.	Serial Number.	Date of Enactment.	Price (Postage 1d. Extra.)
British Nationality and New Zealand Citizenship Act, 1948	Citizenship Deprivation Rules 1949	1949/121	17/8/49	2d.

Copies can be purchased at the Government Printing and Stationery Office, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Prices for quantities supplied, on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. R. E. OWEN, Government Printer.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments .--- Election to Administer Estates

OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :-

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election Filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office Concerned.
1	Bull, George	Retired tobacconist	Palmerston North (formerly Wai- pukurau)	9/7/49	4/8/49	Testate	Wellington.
$\frac{2}{3}$	Burkinshaw, Frances Ellen Croucher, Herbert	Married woman Agent	Waiheke Island Tuhikaramea (formerly Glen Eden)	$5/7/49 \\ 24/4/49$	$3/8/49 \\ 4/8/49$	" "	Auckland. "
4 5 6 7	Cumberland, Albert Franklyn, Alice Agnes Goss, William George Hansen, Thorkild Peter Niels Enevaldsen	Engineer Married woman Retired farmer Labourer	Christehurch Inglewood Masterton Auckland	5/7/49 7/7/49 30/5/49 2/4/49	$2/8/49 \ 5/8/49 \ 4/8/49 \ 3/8/49$,, Intestate Testate Intestate	Christchurch. New Plymouth. Wellington. Auckland.
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	Hardy, Mary Matha Lamb, Thomas Edward Lamont, Neil Looney, Patrick Mathieson, Charles Murray, Maurice McLean, David Alexander Shakland, Clara Agnes Smith, Isaac Swanberg, Florence Elizabeth	Widow Nightwatchman Retired labourer General labourer Retired watchmaker Ex-serviceman Labourer Widow Waterside worker Widow	Wanganui Auckland Carterton Auckland Wellington Patea Melbourne Auckland Wairoa	29/6/49 9/6/49 22/7/49 18/6/49 1/5/49 2/6/49 17/3/49 15/9/47 28/4/49 14/6/49	$\begin{array}{c} 9/8/49\\ 3/8/49\\ 5/8/49\\ 4/8/49\\ 4/8/49\\ 5/8/49\\ 1/8/49\\ 29/7/49\\ 4/8/49\\ 29/7/49\\ 4/8/49\\ 5/9/40\end{array}$	Testate Intestate "' "' "' "'	Wellington. Auckland. Wellington. Auckland. Wellington. New Plymouth. Christchurch. Auckland. Napier.
$\begin{array}{c} 18\\19\end{array}$	Thomson, Eliza Caroline Whitaker, Elizabeth	"	New Plymouth Auckland	17/7/49 7/7/49	$5/8/49 \\ 29/7/49$	Testate "	New Plymouth Auckland

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 12th August, 1949.

Officiating Ministers for 1949.-Notice No. 23

Registrar-General's Office, Wellington, 15th August, 1949.

PURSUANT to the provisions of the Marriage Act, 1908, the following names of officiating ministers within the meaning of the said Act are published for general information :--

Church of the Province of New Zealand, Commonly Called the Church of England

The Reverend Edward Kinsella Norman, D.S.O., M.C., B.A. Congregational Independents

The Reverend Cecil Charles Dicks, B.A., B.D.

The Salvation Army

Captain Howard Orsborn.

P. H. WYLDE, Deputy Registrar-General.

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES

In Bankruptcy.-Supreme Court

BRUCE TURNBALL, of Pokeno, Government Employee, was adjudged bankrupt on the 10th August, 1949. Creditors' meeting will be held at my office on Tuesday, the 23rd August, 1949, at 2.15 p.m.

V. R. CROWHURST, Official Assignee.

Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, Fourth Floor, Auckland C. 1.

In Bankruptcy.-Supreme Court

A LFRED JOSEPH NEVILLE, of Karaka Road, Birkdale, Equipment Adjuster, was adjudged hashest A Equipment Adjuster, was adjudged bankrupt on the 11th day of August, 1949. Creditors' meeting will be held at my office on Thursday, the 25th August, 1949, at 2.15 p.m.

V. R. CROWHURST, Official Assignee.

Fourth Floor, Dilworth Building, Customs Street East, Auckland C. 1.

H. W. S. PEARCE, Public Trustee.

In Bankruptcy

OBERT SINCLAIR STEWART, of 168 Westminster Street, K Christehurch, Company Secretary, was adjudged bankrupt on the 8th day of August, 1949. Creditors' meeting will be held at my office, Maling's Building, corner Gloucester Street and Oxford Terrace, Christehurch, on Monday, the 22nd August, 1949, at 2.15 p.m.

G. W. BROWN, Official Assignee.

In Bankruptcy.-Supreme Court

L EONARD JAMES PETERSEN, of 52 High Street, Kaiapoi, Shopkeeper, was adjudged bankrupt on the 9th day of August, 1949. Creditors' meeting will be held at my office, Maling's Building, corner Gloucester Street and Oxford Terrace, Christchurch, on Tuesday, the 23rd day of August, 1949, at 2.15 p.m.

G. W. BROWN, Official Assignee.

In Bankruptcy.-Supreme Court

ENRY ISAACS, of 63 Byron Street, Christchurch, Painter, was **11.** adjudged bankrupt on the 12th August, 1949. Creditors' meeting will be held at my office, Maling's Building, corner of Gloucester Street and Oxford Terrace, Christchurch, on Friday, the 26th day of August, 1949, at 2.15 p.m.

G. W. BROWN, Official Assignee.

In Bankruptcy

 \mathbf{N} OTICE is hereby given that a dividend is now payable in the undermentioned estate :—

HOLLOWAY, VINCENT GEORGE, of Gore, Salesman. Second and final dividend of 1s. in the pound.

A. L. TRESSIDER, Official Assignee.

Invercargill, 10th August, 1949.